10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-41

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Signe 1. Lindell

Councilor Renee D. Villarreal Councilor Christopher M. Rivera
Councilor Roman “Tiger” Abeyta Counciler Peter N. Ives
A RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING A GRANT FROM THE NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION IDENTIFED AS DFA APPROPRIATION ID D3409 NMDOT
CONTROL NUMBER C5193409 TO ACQUIRE RIGHTS-OF-WAY FOR AND TO PLAN,
DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCT LIGHTING AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS ALONG

HARRISON ROAD FROM CERRILLOS ROAD TO AGUA FRIA STREET.

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe (the “City”) placed right-of-way acquisition and
lighting and sidewalk improvements for Harrison Road on its Infrastructure Capital Improvement
Plan FY 2020-2024, Project 1D 34689, and

WHEREAS, the City received $28,000.60 in Capital Outlay funding from the 2018
Legislature to design, construct, purchase, and install lighting and sidewalks on Harrison Road
(the Project™); and

WHEREAS, lighting improvements for Harrison Road are a much needed safety
improvement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

10100.2 1



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body accepts the NMDOT grant for C5193409 Project
funding.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Santa Fe shall assume ownership,
liability, and maintenance responsibility for the scope of work to be completed, including the
installation of new street lights and sidewalk improvements to meet ADA standards, or rclated
amenities and required funding to support the Project.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 14" day of August, 2019.

i

¥

ALAN M. WEBBER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Yo o JignlD
U U N

YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ERIN K/MCS;IXZ @, CITY ATTORNLEY

Legislation/2019/Resolutions/2019-41 Harrison Road Grant Acceptunce

10100.2 2



