1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2019-41
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Signe I. Lindell
6	Councilor Renee D. Villarreal Councilor Christopher M. Rivera
7	Councilor Roman "Tiger" Abeyta Councilor Peter N. Ives
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	ACCEPTING A GRANT FROM THE NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF
12	TRANSPORTATION IDENTIFED AS DFA APPROPRIATION ID D3409 NMDOT
13	CONTROL NUMBER C5193409 TO ACQUIRE RIGHTS-OF-WAY FOR AND TO PLAN,
14	DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCT LIGHTING AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS ALONG
15	HARRISON ROAD FROM CERRILLOS ROAD TO AGUA FRIA STREET.
16	
17	WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe (the "City") placed right-of-way acquisition and
18	lighting and sidewalk improvements for Harrison Road on its Infrastructure Capital Improvement
19	Plan FY 2020-2024, Project ID 34689; and
20	WHEREAS, the City received \$28,000.00 in Capital Outlay funding from the 2018
21	Legislature to design, construct, purchase, and install lighting and sidewalks on Harrison Road
22	(the Project"); and
23	WHEREAS, lighting improvements for Harrison Road are a much needed safety
24	improvement.
25	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
	10100.2 1

CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body accepts the NMDOT grant for C5193409 Project
 funding.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Santa Fe shall assume ownership,
liability, and maintenance responsibility for the scope of work to be completed, including the
installation of new street lights and sidewalk improvements to meet ADA standards, or related
amenities and required funding to support the Project.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 14th day of August, 2019.

ALAN M. WEBBER, MAYOR ATTEST: YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: ERIN K. MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY Legislation/2019/Resolutions/2019-41 Harrison Road Grant Acceptance 10100.2